503073921 11/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3120525

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|----------------------------|----------------|--|
| SMITHKLINE BEECHAM LIMITED | 10/08/2014 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LUCOZADE RIBENA SUNTORY LIMITED | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ess: 2 LONGWALK ROAD | |
| City: | STOCKLEY PARK, UXBRIDGE | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | UB11 1BA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6383473 |
| Patent Number: | 7276229 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 321-4200

Email: amanolas@brinksgilson.com
Correspondent Name: BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 15135/2 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | G. PETER NICHOLS |
| SIGNATURE: | /G. Peter Nichols/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/24/2014 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=141124_Recordation_Cover_Page_Assignment_SmithKline_to_Lucozade_15135-2#page1.tif

source=141008_USA_Assignment_SBL_to_LRS#page1.tif

source=141008 USA Assignment SBL to LRS#page2.tif

PATENT 503073921 REEL: 034250 FRAME: 0539

Case No.: 15135/2

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below: | | | | |
| I. Name of conveying Party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No SmithKline Beecham Limited | 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Name: Lucozade Ribena Suntory Limited Street Address: 2 Longwalk Road City: Stockley Park, Uxbridge UBILIBA | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Country: United Kingdom | | | |
| Execution Date: October 8, 2014 | Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No | | | |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: | | | | |
| 4. Application or Patent Number(s). | nent is being filed together with a new application. | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): | B. Patent No.(s): | | | |
| | (I) LIS Patent No. 4 292 472 issued May 7, 2002 | | | |
| | (I) U.S. Patent No. 6,383,473 issued May 7, 2002 | | | |
| | (2) U.S. Patent No. 7,276,229 issued October 2, 2007 | | | |
| Additional numbers atta | │ ached? □ Yes 図 No | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1 | | | |
| BRINKS GILSON & LIONE | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ | | | |
| PO BOX 10395 | Authorize charge by credit card | | | |
| CHICAGO, IL 60610 | Authorize charge to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 Enclosed | | | |
| Phone: (312) 321-4200 | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | |
| Fax: (312) 321-4299 | 8. Payment Information: | | | |
| | a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | | |
| | b. Charge fee and/or any Deficiencies to Deposit Account Number 23-1925 Authorized User Name: Brinks Gilson & Lione | | | |
| 9. Signature: /G. Peter Nichols/ | November 24, 2014 | | | |
| Signature | Date | | | |
| G. Peter Nichols | Total no. of pages including coversheet, | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | attachments and documents: <u>3</u> | | | |

CONFIRMATORY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SmithKline Beecham Limited, a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the United Kingdom, registered with the Companies House under number 2337959, and as of 24 January 1989 legally existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its office at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex,TW8 9GS, England ("Assignor"), is the owner of the of the registrations and applications for registration of the Intellectual Property listed on the Schedule attached hereto (together: the "Relevant Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, pursuant to and in accordance with the Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights dated 31 December 2013 between Assignor and Lucozade Ribena Suntory Limited, a private limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the United Kingdom, under number 8603549, and as of 10 July 2013 legally existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its office at 2 Longwalk Road, Stockley Park, Uxbridge, UB11 1BA, United Kingdom, ("Assignee"), Assignor has transferred to Assignee, effective as of 31 December 2013, all of the Assignor's business to which the Relevant Intellectual Property pertain, including any and all rights and obligations in the Relevant Intellectual Property, which includes the goodwill and know how associated with such business;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of £1.00 (one pound sterling) (the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges), which shall constitute good and valuable consideration, Assignor and Assignee hereby execute this Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment for the purposes of recording the aforementioned assignment at intellectual property and similar registries around the world, as determined in the Assignment of Intellectual Property;

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to fully cooperate with Assignee in completing any further documents reasonably requested by Assignee in order to complete the recording thereof (where appropriate), at the cost of Assignee, at patent and similar registries around the world.

Agreed and executed on 8th October, 2014.

Assignor: SmithKline Beecham Limited

Assignee: Lucozade Ribena Suntory

Limited

On behalf of SmithKline Beecham Limited

Name: Richard L. EASEMAN

Title : Attorney and Authorised Official

On behalf of Lucozade Ribena Suntory Limited

Name: TOBY PETER MCKEEVER

Title: DIRECTOR

PATENT REEL: 034250 FRAME: 0541

| | | | | | | Registration | |
|------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------|------------------|------------------|--------------|---------------|
| Country | Property Type | Title | Application No. | Application Date | Registration No. | Date | Local Classes |
| United States of | | Solid Composition For Reducing | | | | | |
| America | Patent | Louth Erusion | 09/489898 | 11-Aug-1998 | 6283473 | 07-May-2002 | |
| | | Oral Compositions Comprising A | | | | | |
| United States of | | Viscosity Modifier For Reduction Of | | | | | |
| Antérica | Patent | Tooth Erosion | 09/786492 | 31-802-1999 | 7276229 | 03-90:43907 | |

RECORDED: 11/24/2014

PATENT REEL: 034250 FRAME: 0542